

STATE HU

Cum. Gas Production:	45.74	MMscf
Remaining Recoverable Gas Reserves:	18.13	MMscf
Ultimate Recoverable Gas Reserves:	63.87	MMscf

SCHEDULE 1

Start Date:	1997/01
Monthly Effective Decline (De):	0.009117
Yearly Effective Decline (De):	0.104079

DATE	AVERAGE DAILY RATE Mscf	MONTHLY FORECAST PROD. MMscf	CUM. PROD. MMscf
1997/01	6.11	0.19	45.92
1997/02	6.06	0.17	46.09
1997/03	6.00	0.19	46.28
1997/04	5.95	0.18	46.46
1997/05	5.89	0.18	46.64
1997/06	5.84	0.18	46.82
1997/07	5.79	0.18	47.00
1997/08	5.73	0.18	47.17
1997/09	5.68	0.17	47.34
1997/10	5.63	0.17	47.52
1997/11	5.58	0.17	47.69
1997/12	5.53	0.17	47.86
1998/01	5.48	0.17	48.03
1998/02	5.43	0.15	48.18
1998/03	5.38	0.17	48.35
1998/04	5.33	0.16	48.51
1998/05	5.28	0.16	48.67
1998/06	5.23	0.16	48.83
1998/07	5.18	0.16	48.99
1998/08	5.14	0.16	49.15
1998/09	5.09	0.15	49.30
1998/10	5.04	0.16	49.45
1998/11	5.00	0.15	49.60
1998/12	4.95	0.15	49.76
1999/01	4.91	0.15	49.91
1999/02	4.86	0.14	50.05
1999/03	4.82	0.15	50.20
1999/04	4.77	0.14	50.34
1999/05	4.73	0.15	50.49
1999/06	4.69	0.14	50.63
1999/07	4.64	0.14	50.77
1999/08	4.60	0.14	50.91